### 502994103 09/26/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3040702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SOLVAY ADVANCED POLYMERS, L.L.C.	09/26/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOLVAY SPECIALTY POLYMERS USA, LLC
Street Address:	4500 MCGINNIS FERRY ROAD
City:	ALPHARETTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30005-3914

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14097822

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** kevin.mcveigh@solvay.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN MCVEIGH

Address Line 1: 8 CEDAR BROOK DRIVE

Address Line 4: CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY 08512

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAP 2007/10 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN MCVEIGH
SIGNATURE:	/kevin mcveigh/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SSP\_US\_Certification\_of\_Registration\_Name\_ChangeF#page1.tif source=SSP\_US\_Certification\_of\_Registration\_Name\_ChangeF#page2.tif

PATENT 502994103 REEL: 033832 FRAME: 0487



PAGE

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SOLVAY ADVANCED POLYMERS, L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOLVAY ADVANCED POLYMERS, L.L.C." TO "SOLVAY SPECIALTY POLYMERS USA, L.L.C.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 2:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2011.

3435366 8100

111041497

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delevers.gov/authver.shtml

Joffrey W. Bullock. Secretary of State

DATE: 09-27-11

PATENT REEL: 033832 FRAME: 0488

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:07 PM 09/26/2011 FILED 02:51 PM 09/26/2011 SRV 111041497 - 3435366 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

			the limited trab		ny is hereby amend
1)	The name of	the limite	<u>d liability</u>	company i	s Solvay Spec
2) 1	The effecti	ve date of	the name cha	nge is Oc	tober 1. 2011.
-evene-ou	was produced as a rest of a color of a chart of the first	STATE (A. A. A	- 10	The selection of the second of the selection of t	THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF
**************************************	And arrayon of the resource to every rest to have the public to the hardest public to th	Mikkel (Pulaylah Melakki di dada dafa Seneria (Pulaylah ay 2) asasasa an	A CONTRACTOR AND	rin in in de enimente en en entre to en <b>emente inicial</b>	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
INV	vitness wi	YEREOF the	undersioned ha	ve executed	I this Cartificate of
			_		this Certificate of
			_		
			_		
			_		

PATENT REEL: 033832 FRAME: 0489

RECORDED: 09/26/2014